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Planting bed 12sqm
Plant in in groups of three
12No Asplenium scolopendrium
21No Anemone x hybrida 'September Charm'
14No Blechnum spicant
5No Chaenomeles speciosa 'Pink Lady'
21No Digitalis purpurea
6No Hebe ‘Garden Beauty White’
6No Ruscus aculeatus

1No Hedera colchica 'Sulphur Heart'

*

*

1No Rosa 'The Generous Gardener'

1No Wisteria sinensis 'Blue Sapphire'

1No Rosa 'Rambling Rector'

1No Clematis 'Montana Alba'

1No Clematis armandii 'Apple Blossom'

1No Solanum cripen 'Glasnevin'

1No Trachelospermum jasminoides

1No Rosa 'Rambling Rector'

1No Clematis montana var. rubens 'Elizabeth'

1No Rosa 'The Generous Gardener'

1No Rosa 'The Generous Gardener'

1No Fremontodendron 'California Glory'

1No Hydrangea petiolaris

Planting beds 16sqm
Plant in in groups of three or five
15No Asplenium scolopendrium
15No Anemone x hybrida 'September Charm'
15No Blechnum spicant
15No Digitalis purpurea
15No Hebe ‘Garden Beauty White’
9No Ruscus aculeatus

Planting bed 2sqm
Plant in in groups of three or six
3No Acorus variegatus
3No Dryopteris filix-mas
3No Euonymus fortunei ‘Emerald Gaiety'
3No Potentilla fructicosa 'Abbotswood'

1No Clematis armandii 'Apple Blossom'

1No Hedera colchica 'Sulphur Heart'

Planting bed 7sqm
Plant in in groups of three and six
6No Asplenium scolopendrium
6No Anemone x hybrida 'September
Charm'
6No Blechnum spicant
3No Choisya ternata 'Aztec Pearl'
6No Digitalis purpurea
6No Geranium 'Johnson's Blue'
6No Hebe ‘Garden Beauty White’
6No Liriope muscari

Planting bed 5sqm
Plant in in groups of three
12No Asplenium scolopendrium
12No Anemone x hybrida 'Richard Ahrens'
6No Liriope muscari
1No Chaenomeles speciosa 'Pink Lady'
6No Digitalis purpurea
3No Hebe ‘Garden Beauty Blue’

Planting bed 5sqm
Plant in in groups of three
6No Acorus variegatus
12No Anemone x hybrida 'September
Charm'
6No Blechnum spicant
3No Phormium cookianum 'Cream Delight'
6No Digitalis purpurea
3No Potentilla fructicosa 'Sunset

Planting bed 5sqm
Plant in in groups of three
1No Choisya ternata 'Aztec Pearl'
6No Deutzia gracilis 'Nikko'
3No Fatsia japonica
6No Geranium 'Johnson's Blue'
3No Phlomis tuberosa 'Amazone'
12No Verbena bonariensis

Planting bed 5sqm
Plant in in groups of three
12No Asplenium scolopendrium
12No Anemone x hybrida 'Richard Ahrens'
6No Liriope muscari
1No Chaenomeles speciosa 'Pink Lady'
6No Digitalis purpurea
3No Hebe ‘Garden Beauty Blue’

Planting bed 6sqm
Plant in in groups of three
6No Blechnum spicant
1No Choisya ternata 'Aztec Pearl'
6No Deutzia gracilis 'Nikko'
3No Fatsia japonica
6No Geranium 'Johnson's Blue'
3No Phlomis tuberosa 'Amazone'
12No Verbena bonariensis

Planting bed 5sqm
Plant in in groups of three or six
3No Cornus sanguinea
6No Digitalis purpurea
6No Dryopteris filix-mas
6No Hebe 'Garden Beauty Blue'
6No Hebe ‘Garden Beauty White’
3No Hydrangea macrophylla 'Fireworks'

Planting bed 5sqm
Plant in in groups of three and six
6No Blechnum spicant
6No Digitalis purpurea
6No Geranium 'Johnson's Blue'
6No Liriope muscari
6No Deutzia gracilis 'Nikko'

Planting bed 7sqm
Plant in in groups of three and six
6No Anemone x hybrida 'Richard Ahrens'
6No Blechnum spicant
6No Dryopteris filix-mas
3No Fatsia japonica
6No Digitalis purpurea
6No Geranium 'Johnson's Blue'
6No Hebe ‘Garden Beauty Blue’
6No Liriope muscari

Planting bed 7sqm
Plant in in groups of three and six
6No Asplenium scolopendrium
6No Anemone x hybrida 'September Charm'
6No Phlomis tuberosa 'Amazone'
3No Cornus sanguinea
6No Fuchsia magellanica 'alba'
6No Digitalis purpurea
6No Geranium 'Johnson's Blue'
6No Liriope muscari

1No Carpinus betulus

1No Betula pendula

1No Pyrus 'Concorde' (self fertile)

1No Malus 'Cox' (self fertile)

1No Prunus 'Victoria Plum' (self fertile)

Planting bed 4sqm
Plant in in groups of three or six
6No Asplenium scolopendrium
3No Cornus sanguinea
6No Hebe 'Garden Beauty Blue'
6No Hebe ‘Garden Beauty White’
3No Hydrangea macrophylla 'Fireworks'

Planting bed 4sqm
Plant in in groups of three and six
6No Blechnum spicant
6No Geranium 'Johnson's Blue'
6No Liriope muscari
6No Deutzia gracilis 'Nikko'

Planting bed 3sqm
Plant in in groups of three or six
5No Acorus variegatus
5No Dryopteris filix-mas
5No Euonymus fortunei ‘Emerald Gaiety'
5No Potentilla fructicosa 'Abbotswood'

Hedgerow 28m (5 plants, staggered rows per lm)
140No Viburnum tinus

1No Liquidambar styraciflua 'Stella'

1No Betula pendula
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1No Tilia cordata

1No Carpinus betulus

Shrubs and perennials

LEGEND (SOFT WORKS)

Activity Lawn - Tillers Arena Turf
available from Tillers Turf Ltd or
equal approved - pre grown turf

Select standard tree

Species Rich Lawn - Wildflower
Turf Species Rich Lawn Turf
(WFT-Species-Rich-26),
or equal approved - pre grown
turf

Retained tree/hedge/shrubs

HedgingVV

V V

* Climber

Rain gardens
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The planting shall be carried out in the first planting
(seeding) season following completion of the development
(between December and March inclusive).

All plant stock, plant handling and planting to be
undertaken in accordance with the following British
Standard Specifications and Code of Practice:

· BS 3936:1992 Part 1 Nursery Stock - Specification for
trees and shrubs;

· BS 3936:1998 Part 10 Nursery Stock - Specification
for ground cover plants;

· BS 4428:1989 - Code of Practice for General
Landscaping Operations (excluding hard surfaces);

· BS 8545:2014 Trees from Nursery to Independence
in the Landscape;

· The Code of Practice for Plant Handling 2002
(Horticultural Trades Association).

Notes
Plan to be read in conjunction with the engineer and
landscape drawings.

No measurements to be scaled off drawing. Worked from
figured dimensions only.

All dimensions shown on drawing are shown in millimetres
unless otherwise stated.

All dimensions and levels to be checked on site. Landscape
Architect to be notified immediately of any discrepancies
prior to the commencement of works.
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